## ZHONGSHAN WEL-DON ELECTRONICS CO., LTD

### Section 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Certification – Applicant (Covered List)

Company name: ZHONGSHAN WEL-DON ELECTRONICS CO., LTD Address: BUILDING 10, TIANRUN SHENGXING INDUSTRIAL PARK, FUSHA TOWN, ZHONGSHAN CITY, GUANGDONG, China Product Name: speaker FCC ID: 2AILHAP-U5 Model(s): AP-U5, AP-5001, AP-950, AP-600, AP-900, AP-42000, AP-25001, AP-XP3, AP-XP4, AP-XP7, AP-QD712, AP-HD700, XP-Y4, AP-EON9, AP-2600, AP-4500, AP-Y3, AP-EON-10, XP-3B, XP-4B, AP-450, AP-T5, AP-JB10, AP-LE9, AP-810, AP-M25, AP-42001, AP-221, AP-2746, XP-7B, XP-7SUB, 42000-N8FD-2.1, M20002-221, M25001-GA8-GD8, VV5480, 8480, 810, M500-QD10, U5, UU5, QQD712, JB10, HD700-A12, JB51Y, M25-GA8, DM20-N8F, DM20-GA8

### 2.911(d)(5)(ii) Applicant filing

We, [ZHONGSHAN WEL-DON ELECTRONICS CO., LTD] ("the applicant") certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, the applicant **is not identified**<sup>NOTE 1</sup> on the "Covered List"<sup>NOTE</sup><sup>2</sup>, established pursuant to §1.50002 of this chapter, as an entity producing covered communications equipment.

Yours sincerely,

Name: Jessica Liang

Date: Nov. 17, 2023

Jessica Liang Signature:

# Title and Company name: Manager / ZHONGSHAN WEL-DON ELECTRONICS CO., LTD NOTE 1

Delete option not applicable to this application.

### NOTE 2

"Covered List"; is the List of Equipment and Services Covered By Section 2 of The Secure Networks Act, available at <a href="https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist">https://www.fcc.gov/supplychain/coveredlist</a>

### References;

1) 986446 D01 Covered Equipment v01

https://apps.fcc.gov/oetcf/kdb/forms/FTSSearchResultPage.cfm?switch=P&id=325672

2) Federal Register document 2022-28263 published on 02/06/23 https://www.federalregister.gov/documents/2023/02/06/2022-28263/protecting-against-national-security-threats-to-the-com munications-supply-chain-through-the